

John Zangara Promoted to Vice President of Galaxy Wire & Cable

Galaxy Wire & Cable announces the promotion of John Zangara to Vice President of Manufacturing after 14 years of service with the company in various capacities.

HORSHAM, PA, USA, January 17, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc., a leading supplier of stock and <u>custom wire and cable</u> and a manufacturer of <u>custom cable</u> <u>assemblies</u> and <u>electronic wire</u> <u>harnesses</u>, announces the promotion of John Zangara to Vice President of Manufacturing. Zangara has been employed at Galaxy since September of 2009. His most recent positions were Director of Manufacturing and Production Manager.

Galaxy CEO Eric Lutz commented, "John's promotion to Vice President is well-earned. In his roles overseeing manufacturing at Galaxy, he has driven higher growth and higher quality. As the leader of the manufacturing team, he works with ingenuity and gets things done."

Zangara helped build Galaxy's strong manufacturing staff, now at its highest number. He guided the recent expansion of the facility and was instrumental in the success of the



John Zangara, Galaxy Wire & Cable Vice President of Manufacturing



Galaxy's interior - manufacturing area

project that doubled the square footage of the manufacturing area and expanded the offices and conference/meeting rooms.

About Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc. Galaxy Wire & Cable is a leading supplier and manufacturer of custom and stock wire and cable, in a variety of insulation and jacket materials, with many conductor, shielding and enhancement options, with design and engineering assistance available. Offerings include cable assemblies,



wire harnesses, box builds, coaxial/RF jumpers and wire leads. Cable and wire from Galaxy is used for in a variety of industries and applications. Galaxy is a certified woman-owned business/women's business enterprise (WBENC), ISO 9001:2015 certified, and ITAR registered. Visit Galaxy Wire & Cable online at <u>https://www.galaxywire.com</u> for complete information on all wire and cable products.

٢

John's promotion to Vice President is well-earned. In his roles overseeing manufacturing at Galaxy, he has driven higher growth and higher quality. He works with ingenuity and gets things done." *Galaxy CEO Eric Lutz*

Eric Lutz Galaxy Wire & Cable, Inc. +1 215-957-8714 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn YouTube Facebook Twitter Other This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/681557069

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.